
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
This includes fees for hairdressers, funeral homes, offensive trades, Health Act, 
Food Control Plan or National Programme Registrations.
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Food businesses and registered premises (Food Act 2014) 2024/2025

Simply Safe and Suitable Template Food Control Plan Cost

Application fee for new registration of template food control plan or food 
business in a national programme

$200.00 (fixed fee)

Multisite business (new registration) - in addition to above - additional fee per 
site

$70.00 (fixed fee)

Application fee for renewal of template food control plan or food business in 
a national programme

$150.00 (fixed fee)

Multisite business (renewals) - in addition to above - additional fee per site $50.00 (fixed fee)

Application fee for amendments and significant change in circumstances $50.00 (fixed fee)

Verification fee for Food Control Plans and National Programmes  
(including follow ups)

$200 base fee per verification plus 
$195 per hour for total time taken to 

undertake verification

Certificate of Registration (Health Act) 1956
e.g. hairdressers, offensive trades (slinkies), funeral homes, camping grounds.

2024/2025

Annual Registration

(i) Camping grounds $300.00

(ii) Offensive trades $300.00

(iii) Hairdressers $300.00

(iv) Saleyards $300.00

(v) Funeral directors $300.00

Explanatory comments
The owner of the business is required to hold the certificate of registration, not the owner of the premises. For example 
two businesses operating from the same premises would each hold a registration certificate.

Transfer of ownership fee for registered premises $75.00

Additional inspections with regard to a premises in (i) to (vi) above Cost

Markets, show days, and similar activities that operate multiple food stalls

(i) 1-10 food stalls

(ii) 11 and above food stalls

$292.00

$438.00

Certificate of fitness of a mortuary $300.00

All other activities undertaken by Environmental Health staff or contractors shall be 

charged at the actual cost calculated at
Cost


